
LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

YTD 07/31/2012 - PART I CRIME RATE PER 10,000 POPULATION
 08/05/2012 09:23 am

Ver:  10.07.13.2011.0

4page

DEPARTMENT PART I CRIME SUMMARY- PRELIMINARY DATA

Homicides, Rapes and Aggravated Assaults are counted by the number of victims. All others are counted by incidents.  Arsons are counted regardless of crime 
hierarchy.
2007 Population Source:  Los Angeles County Office of Urban Research (Based on estimates from CA Department of Finance)
2011 Population Source:  2011 U.S. Census.  / 2012 YTD Crime Rates computed based on 2011 population data
N/C - Not Calculable.  Crime counts are for patrol station crimes only 
Red depicts crime increases of more than 30%. Green depicts crime decreases of more than 30%
Preliminary data - information is time sensitive and subject to change upon further analysis. For each incident, only the most serious offense is counted.

CENTURY

VIOLENT CRIMES

PROPERTY CRIMES

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE

FORCIBLE RAPE

ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BURGLARY

LARCENY THEFT

GRAND THEFT AUTO

ARSON

 1,412

 2,810

 68.27

 135.87

 2,431

 4,867

YTD
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Crime
  Rate

Total
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Crime
  Rate

Total
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Crime
Rate

5 Year
Change in
YTD Crime

Rate

1 Year
Change in
YTD Crime

Rate

1038

2410

 55.36

 128.54

 1,827

 3,962

1128

2230

 60.16

 118.94

 28

 43

 499

 842

 588

 851

 1,269

 102

 1.35

 2.08

 24.13

 40.71

 28.43

 41.15

 61.36

 4.93

 38

 71

 842

 1,480

 1,102

 1,435

 2,176

 154

 20

 20

 404

 594

 656

 839

 861

 54

 1.07

 1.07

 21.55

 31.68

 34.99

 44.75

 45.92

 2.88

 35

 43

 724

 1,025

 1,085

 1,390

 1,412

 75

 19

 34

 375

 700

 605

 846

 748

 31

 1.01

 1.81

 20.00

 37.33

 32.27

 45.12

 39.89

 1.65

-11.9%

-12.5%

-25.2%

-13.0%

-17.1%

-8.3%

 13.5%

 9.7%

-35.0%

-66.5%

 8.7%

-7.5%

-5.6%

 69.2%

-7.2%

 17.8%

-7.8%

 0.8%

-13.1%

-42.7%

2007 2011 2012

2007 2011 2012 2012

 4,222PART I CRIMES  3,448  3,358204.14 183.9 179.1 7,298  5,789 -12.3% -2.6%



LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

 08/05/2012 09:23 am

STATION, CITY  &  UNINCORPORATED DETAIL BY STATION  &  CRIME TYPE 

Ver:  10.07.13.2011.2

YTD 07/31/2012 - PART I CRIME RATE PER 10,000 POPULATION

6Page

- PRELIMINARY DATA

Homicides, Rapes and Aggravated Assaults are counted by the number of victims. All others are counted by incidents.  Arsons are counted regardless of crime 
hierarchy.
2007 Population Source:  Los Angeles County Office of Urban Research (Based on estimates from CA Department of Finance)
2011 Population Source:  2011 U.S. Census.  / 2012 YTD Crime Rates computed based on 2011 population data
N/C - Not Calculable.  Crime counts are for patrol station crimes only 
Red depicts crime increases of more than 30%. Green depicts crime decreases of more than 30%
Preliminary data - information is time sensitive and subject to change upon further analysis. For each incident, only the most serious offense is counted.

LYNWOOD
UNINCORPORATED

LYNWOOD
UNINCORPORATED

LYNWOOD
UNINCORPORATED

LYNWOOD
UNINCORPORATED

LYNWOOD
UNINCORPORATED

LYNWOOD
UNINCORPORATED

LYNWOOD
UNINCORPORATED

 6
 22

 19
 24

 172
 327

 220
 622

 217
 371

 301
 550

 542
 727

 9
 29

 27
 44

 271
 571

 418
 1,062

 388
 714

 493
 942

 946
 1,230

 4
 16

 3
 17

 157
 247

 178
 416

 272
 384

 309
 530

 263
 598

 5
 30

 10
 33

 283
 441

 319
 706

 429
 656

 496
 894

 457
 955

 6
 13

 15
 19

 120
 255

 201
 499

 220
 385

 264
 582

 307
 441

.82
1.65

2.6
1.8

23.51
24.47

30.07
46.54

29.66
27.76

41.14
41.15

74.07
54.4

.57
1.36

.43
1.44

22.5
20.98

25.51
35.34

38.98
32.62

44.29
45.02

37.69
50.8

.86
1.1

2.15
1.61

17.2
21.66

28.81
42.39

31.53
32.7

37.84
49.44

44
37.46

4.88
-33.33

-17.31
-10.56

-26.84
-11.48

-4.19
-8.92

6.3
17.8

-8.02
20.15

-40.6
-31.14

50.88
-19.12

400
11.81

-23.56
3.24

12.94
19.95

-19.11
.25

-14.56
9.82

16.74
-26.26

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE

FORCIBLE RAPE

ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BURGLARY

LARCENY THEFT

GRAND THEFT AUTO

CENTURY YTD
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Crime
 Rate

Total
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Crime
 Rate

Total
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Crime
 Rate

5 Year
Change in
YTD Crime

Rate

1 Year
Change in
YTD Crime

Rate

2007 2011 2012

2012/2007 2012/2011

      STATION TOTAL

      STATION TOTAL

      STATION TOTAL

      STATION TOTAL

      STATION TOTAL

      STATION TOTAL

      STATION TOTAL

2007 2011

 28

 43

 499

 842

 588

 851

 1,269

 20

 20

 404

 594

 656

 839

 861

 19

 34

 375

 700

 605

 846

 748

 38

 71

 842

 1,480

 1,102

 1,435

 2,176

 35

 43

 724

 1,025

 1,085

 1,390

 1,412

1.35

2.08

24.13

40.71

28.43

41.15

61.36

1.07

1.07

21.55

31.68

34.99

44.75

45.92

1.01

1.81

20

37.33

32.27

45.12

39.89

-5.61

69.16

-7.19

17.83

-7.77

.83

-13.13

-25.19

-12.98

-17.12

-8.3

13.51

9.65

-34.99



LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

 08/05/2012 09:23 am

STATION, CITY  &  UNINCORPORATED DETAIL BY STATION  &  CRIME TYPE 

Ver:  10.07.13.2011.2

YTD 07/31/2012 - PART I CRIME RATE PER 10,000 POPULATION

7Page

- PRELIMINARY DATA

Homicides, Rapes and Aggravated Assaults are counted by the number of victims. All others are counted by incidents.  Arsons are counted regardless of crime 
hierarchy.
2007 Population Source:  Los Angeles County Office of Urban Research (Based on estimates from CA Department of Finance)
2011 Population Source:  2011 U.S. Census.  / 2012 YTD Crime Rates computed based on 2011 population data
N/C - Not Calculable.  Crime counts are for patrol station crimes only 
Red depicts crime increases of more than 30%. Green depicts crime decreases of more than 30%
Preliminary data - information is time sensitive and subject to change upon further analysis. For each incident, only the most serious offense is counted.

LYNWOOD
UNINCORPORATED

 20
 82

 34
 120

 18
 36

 22
 53

 1
 30

2.73
6.14

2.58
3.06

.14
2.55

-94.87
-58.47

-94.57
-16.67

ARSON

CENTURY YTD
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Crime
 Rate

Total
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Crime
 Rate

Total
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Crime
 Rate

5 Year
Change in
YTD Crime

Rate

1 Year
Change in
YTD Crime

Rate

2007 2011 2012

2012/2007 2012/2011

PART I CRIMES TOTAL

      STATION TOTAL

LYNWOOD
UNINCORPORATED

 1,497
 2,725

2007

 1,204
 2,244

2011

 1,134
 2,224

 102  54  31

204.59
203.89

 2,586
 4,712

 154  75

172.56
190.62

 2,021
 3,768

4.93 2.88

162.53
188.92

1.65

-20.56
-7.34

-42.71

          STATION TOTAL

-5.81
-.89

 4,222  3,448

-66.53

 3,358 7,298  5,789 179.1204.14 183.9 -12.27 -2.61


	cen_part1 50
	cen_part1 75
	cen_part1 76

