LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT PART I CRIME SUMMARY - PRELIMINARY DATA

YTD 07/31/2012 - PART I CRIME RATE PER 10,000 POPULATION

08/05/2012 09:23 am

CENTURY	2007				2011		20 ⁻	12	5 Year Change in	1 Year Change in
	YTD Reported Incidents	YTD Crime Rate	Total Reported Incidents 2007	YTD Reported Incidents	YTD Crime Rate	Total Reported Incidents 2011	YTD Reported Incidents	YTD Crime Rate	YTD Crime Rate	YTD Crime Rate 2012
VIOLENT CRIMES	1,412	68.27	2,431	1038	55.36	1,827	1128	60.16	-11.9%	8.7%
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE	28	1.35	38	20	1.07	35	19	1.01	-25.2%	-5.6%
FORCIBLE RAPE	43	2.08	71	20	1.07	43	34	1.81	-13.0%	69.2%
ROBBERY	499	24.13	842	404	21.55	724	375	20.00	-17.1%	-7.2%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	842	40.71	1,480	594	31.68	1,025	700	37.33	-8.3%	17.8%
PROPERTY CRIMES	2,810	135.87	4,867	2410	128.54	3,962	2230	118.94	-12.5%	-7.5%
BURGLARY	588	28.43	1,102	656	34.99	1,085	605	32.27	13.5%	-7.8%
LARCENY THEFT	851	41.15	1,435	839	44.75	1,390	846	45.12	9.7%	0.8%
GRAND THEFT AUTO	1,269	61.36	2,176	861	45.92	1,412	748	39.89	-35.0%	-13.1%
ARSON	102	4.93	154	54	2.88	75	31	1.65	-66.5%	-42.7%
PART I CRIMES	4,222	204.14	7,298	3,448	183.9	5,789	3,358	179.1	-12.3%	-2.6%

Homicides, Rapes and Aggravated Assaults are counted by the number of victims. All others are counted by incidents. Arsons are counted regardless of crime hierarchy.

page

2007 Population Source: Los Angeles County Office of Urban Research (Based on estimates from CA Department of Finance)

2011 Population Source: 2011 U.S. Census. / 2012 YTD Crime Rates computed based on 2011 population data

N/C - Not Calculable. Crime counts are for patrol station crimes only

Red depicts crime increases of more than 30%. Green depicts crime decreases of more than 30%

Preliminary data - information is time sensitive and subject to change upon further analysis. For each incident, only the most serious offense is counted.

Ver: 10.07.13.2011.0



LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT STATION, CITY & UNINCORPORATED DETAIL BY STATION & CRIME TYPE - PRELIMINARY DATA

YTD 07/31/2012 - PART I CRIME RATE PER 10,000 POPULATION

08/05/2012 09:23 am

CENTURY		2007			2011			2012		5 Year	1 Year
		YTD Reported Incidents	YTD Crime Rate	Total Reported Incidents 2007	YTD Reported Incidents	YTD Crime Rate	Total Reported Incidents 2011	YTD Reported Incidents	YTD Crime Rate	Change in YTD Crime Rate 2012/2007	Change in YTD Crime Rate 2012/2011
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE	LYNWOOD UNINCORPORATED	6 22	.82 1.65	9 29	4 16	.57 1.36	5 30	6 13	.86 1.1	4.88 -33.33	50.88 -19.12
	STATION TOTAL	28	1.35	38	20	1.07	35	19	1.01	-25.19	-5.61
FORCIBLE RAPE	LYNWOOD UNINCORPORATED	19 24	2.6	27 44	3	.43 1.44	10 33	15 19	2.15 1.61	-17.31 -10.56	400 11.81
	STATION TOTAL	43	2.08	71	20	1.07	43	34	1.81	-12.98	69.16
ROBBERY	LYNWOOD UNINCORPORATED	172 327	23.51 24.47	271 571	157 247	22.5 20.98	283 441	120 255	17.2 21.66	-26.84 -11.48	-23.56 3.24
	STATION TOTAL	499	24.13	842	404	21.55	724	375	20	-17.12	-7.19
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	LYNWOOD UNINCORPORATED	220 622	30.07 46.54	418 1,062	178 416	25.51 35.34	319 706	201 499	28.81 42.39	-4.19 -8.92	12.94 19.95
	STATION TOTAL	842	40.71	1,480	594	31.68	1,025	700	37.33	-8.3	17.83
BURGLARY	LYNWOOD UNINCORPORATED	217 371	29.66 27.76	388 714	272 384	38.98 32.62	429 656	220 385	31.53 32.7	6.3 17.8	-19.11 .25
	STATION TOTAL	588	28.43	1,102	656	34.99	1,085	605	32.27	13.51	-7.77
LARCENY THEFT	LYNWOOD UNINCORPORATED	301 550	41.14 41.15	493 942	309 530	44.29 45.02	496 894	264 582	37.84 49.44	-8.02 20.15	-14.56 9.82
	STATION TOTAL	851	41.15	1,435	839	44.75	1,390	846	45.12	9.65	.83
GRAND THEFT AUTO	LYNWOOD UNINCORPORATED	542 727	74.07 54.4	946 1,230	263 598	37.69 50.8	457 955	307 441	44 37.46	-40.6 -31.14	16.74 -26.26
	STATION TOTAL	1,269	61.36	2,176	861	45.92	1,412	748	39.89	-34.99	-13.13

Homicides, Rapes and Aggravated Assaults are counted by the number of victims. All others are counted by incidents. Arsons are counted regardless of crime hierarchy.

Page

2007 Population Source: Los Angeles County Office of Urban Research (Based on estimates from CA Department of Finance)

2011 Population Source: 2011 U.S. Census. / 2012 YTD Crime Rates computed based on 2011 population data

N/C - Not Calculable. Crime counts are for patrol station crimes only

Red depicts crime increases of more than 30%. Green depicts crime decreases of more than 30%

Preliminary data - information is time sensitive and subject to change upon further analysis. For each incident, only the most serious offense is counted.

Ver: 10.07.13.2011.2



LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT STATION, CITY & UNINCORPORATED DETAIL BY STATION & CRIME TYPE - PRELIMINARY DATA

YTD 07/31/2012 - PART I CRIME RATE PER 10,000 POPULATION

08/05/2012 09:23 am

		2007			2011			2012		5 Year	1 Year
CENTURY		YTD Reported Incidents	YTD Crime Rate	Total Reported Incidents 2007	YTD Reported Incidents	YTD Crime Rate	Total Reported Incidents 2011	YTD Reported Incidents	YTD Crime Rate	Change in YTD Crime Rate 2012/2007	Change in YTD Crime Rate 2012/2011
ARSON	LYNWOOD UNINCORPORATED	20 82	2.73	34 120	18 36	2.58 3.06	22 53	1 30	.14 2.55	-94.87 -58.47	-94.57 -16.67
	STATION TOTAL	102	4.93	154	54	2.88	75	31	1.65	-66.53	-42.71
PART I CRIMES TOTAL	LYNWOOD UNINCORPORATED	1,497 2,725	204.59 203.89	2,586 4,712	1,204 2,244	172.56 190.62	2,021 3,768	1,134 2,224	162.53 188.92	-20.56 -7.34	-5.81 89
	STATION TOTAL	4,222	204.14	7,298	3,448	183.9	5,789	3,358	179.1	-12.27	-2.61

Homicides, Rapes and Aggravated Assaults are counted by the number of victims. All others are counted by incidents. Arsons are counted regardless of crime hierarchy.

Page

2007 Population Source: Los Angeles County Office of Urban Research (Based on estimates from CA Department of Finance)

2011 Population Source: 2011 U.S. Census. / 2012 YTD Crime Rates computed based on 2011 population data

N/C - Not Calculable. Crime counts are for patrol station crimes only

Red depicts crime increases of more than 30%. Green depicts crime decreases of more than 30%

Preliminary data - information is time sensitive and subject to change upon further analysis. For each incident, only the most serious offense is counted.

Ver: 10.07.13.2011.2